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State Descriptions Revisited: 

Historical Forms of Territorial Representations, 18th -- 21st Centuries 
Workshop 

 

29—30 September 2022, 

Leibniz ScienceCampus, Universität Regensburg, Germany, and the Leibniz Institute for East 

and Southeast European Studies, Regensburg 

 

Organizers:  

Guido Hausmann (IOS, UR, LWC, GS), Borbála Zsuzsanna Török (University of Vienna) 

 
 

 

29 September, 2022 
 

Plenary Discussion of the Network Project Proposal Draft 

13.00 – 14:45 CET  

 

 

Plenary Discussion of Individual Contributions to the Network Project 

 

15:00-15:45  

Sarah Albiez-Wieck, University of Cologne:  

Social Difference and Mobility in the Spanish Empire, 17th-18th Centuries 

 

16:00-16:45  

Nilanjana Mukherjee, University of Delhi:  

Spatialising the Great Indian Desert 

 

17:00-17:45 

Volker Bauer, Herzog-August Bibliothek Wolfenbüttel:  

Scaling Staatenkunde. State Description and the Global Community of States in the Series of 

the German Publisher Renger (1704-1718) 

 

18:00-18:45 

Tibor Bodnár-Király, Eötvös Loránd University: 

From Mapping to Measuring: State-Description and Enlightenment in Eighteenth-Century 

Hungary 

 

Dinner 

 

30 September  
 

9:00 - 9:45  

Willard Sunderland, University of Cincinatti 

TBD 
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10:00-10:45 

Andriy Posunko, Iavornytskyi Dnipropetrovsk National Historical Museum:  

Bringing Imperial Order to the Wild Steppes: The Invention of New Russia (Novorossia), Late 

18th-early 19th centuries 

 

11:00-11:45 

Martin Rohde, University of Halle-Wittenberg:  

Illustrating the Empire: Circulating Photographs in Late Habsburg State Descriptions  

 

12:00-12:45 

Guido Hausmann, IOS / LWC Regensburg:  

World Ordering of Anarchist Geographers: Petr A. Kropotkin and Élisée Reclus (late 19th - 

early 20th Century) 

 

Lunch 

 

14:00-14:45 

Martin Deuerlein, University of Tuebingen:  

The Origin of the State? European Descriptions of the Six Nations / Iroquois Confederacy and 

their Significance for the Indigenous Movement (20th century) 

 

15:00-15:45 

Kate Wroblewski, University of Ann Arbor (online) 

The Migrants Gaze. Polish Migration to the USA and the Politics of Respectability in the Early 

Twentieth Century 

 

16:00-16:45 

Karolina Kluczewska, Ghent University:  

Visual State- and Nation-Building: Representing the Past, Present and Future in Tajikistan (21st 

century) 

 

17:00-17:45 

Borbala Zsuzsanna Török, University of Vienna 

The Legacy of State Descriptions in Contemporary Political Science 

 

18:00-19:00 

Sven Jaros, IOS / University of Halle 

TBD 

 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS /PROSPECTIVE NETWORK MEMBERS 

 

Sarah Albiez-Wieck, University of Cologne, s.albiez-wieck@uni-koeln.de 

 

Volker Bauer, Herzog-August Bibliothek Wolfenbüttel, bauer@hab.de  

 

Tibor Bodnár-Király, Eötvös Loránd University, bokiti@gmail.com  

 

Martin Deuerlein, University of Tuebingen, martin.deuerlein@uni-tuebingen.de   

 

Guido Hausmann, IOS Regensburg, hausmann@ios-regensburg.de   
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Sven Jaros, IOS Regensburg, jaros@ios-regensburg.de 

 

Karolina Kluczewska, Ghent University, Karolina.Kluczewska@UGent.be   

 

Nilanjana Mukherjee, University of Delhi, nilanjana.mukherjee@gmail.com  

 

Andriy Posunko, Dnipro, andriy.posunko@gmail.com  

 

Martin Rohde, University of Halle-Wittenberg, martin.rohde@geschichte.uni-halle.de  

 

Willard Sunderland, University of Cincinatti, SUNDERWD@UCMAIL.UC.EDU 

 

Borbala Zsuzsanna Török, University of Vienna, borbala.zsuzsanna.toeroek@univie.ac.at 

 

Anna-Katharina Wöbse, University of Giessen, Anna.Woebse@didaktik.bio.uni-giessen.de  

 

Kathleen Wroblewski, University of Ann Arbor, mwroblew@unimich.edu 
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